Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc. — 1-800-379-4774 1
Rev. C
06/24/01
ISSI reserves the right to make changes to its products at any time without notice in order to improve design and supply the best possible product.  We assume no responsibility for any
errors which may appear in this publication.  © Copyright 2001, Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc.
IS41C4405X
IS41LV4405X SERIES ISSI®
FEATURES

applications.
The 4405x Series is packaged in a 24-pin 300-mil SOJ
with JEDEC standard pinouts.
4M x 4  (16-MBIT) DYNAMIC RAM
WITH FAST PAGE MODE JUNE 2001
KEY TIMING PARAMETERS
Parameter -50 -60 Unit
RAS Access Time (tRAC) 50 60 ns
CAS Access Time (tCAC) 13 15 ns
Column Address Access Time (tAA) 25 30 ns
Fast Page Mode Cycle Time (tPC) 20 25 ns
Read/Write Cycle Time (tRC) 84 104 ns
PRODUCT SERIES OVERVIEW
Part No. Refresh Voltage
IS41C44052 2K 5V ± 10%
IS41C44054 4K 5V ± 10%
IS41LV44052 2K 3.3V ± 10%
IS41LV44054 4K 3.3V ± 10%
1
2
3
4

tOD
Don’t Care
Don’t Care
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
16 Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc. — 1-800-379-4774
Rev. C
06/24/01
IS41C4405X
IS41LV4405X SERIES ISSI
®
ORDERING INFORMATION
Commercial Range: 0°°°°°C to 70°°°°°C
Voltage: 5V
Speed (ns) Order Part No. Refresh Package
50 IS41C44052-50J 2K 300-mil SOJ
60 IS41C44052-60J 2K 300-mil SOJ
Speed (ns) Order Part No. Refresh Package
50 IS41C44054-50J 4K 300-mil SOJ
60 IS41C44054-60J 4K 300-mil SOJ
Voltage: 3.3V
Speed (ns) Order Part No. Refresh Package
50 IS41LV44052-50J 2K 300-mil SOJ
60 IS41LV44052-60J 2K 300-mil SOJ
Speed (ns) Order Part No. Refresh Package
50 IS41LV44054-50J 4K 300-mil SOJ
60 IS41LV44054-60J 4K 300-mil SOJ
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc. — 1-800-379-4774 17
Rev. C
06/24/01
IS41C4405X
IS41LV4405X SERIES ISSI
®
ORDERING INFORMATION
Industrial Range: -40°°°°°C to 85°C
Voltage: 5V
Speed (ns) Order Part No. Refresh Package
50 IS41C44052-50JI 2K 300-mil SOJ
60 IS41C44052-60JI 2K 300-mil SOJ
Speed (ns) Order Part No. Refresh Package
50 IS41C44054-50JI 4K 300-mil SOJ
60 IS41C44054-60JI 4K 300-mil SOJ
Voltage: 3.3V
Speed (ns) Order Part No. Refresh Package
50 IS41LV44052-50JI 2K 300-mil SOJ
60 IS41LV44052-60JI 2K 300-mil SOJ
Speed (ns) Order Part No. Refresh Package
50 IS41LV44054-50JI 4K 300-mil SOJ
60 IS41LV44054-60JI 4K 300-mil SOJ
ISSI
®
Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc.
2231 Lawson Lane